          www.microsensor.cn  V1.0 06/2021
MLM Series
Magnetostrictive Level Sensor
Features
	 Highly accurate, highly repeatable
measurements
	 Absolute output, restart without zeroing
	 Multiple signal options, fully isolated

          www.microsensor.cn  V1.0 06/2021
Electrical Definition Of Specialized Electronic Housing Terminal
Order Guide(Analog Output Product)
Order Note
1.  When selecting the code, the measured medium should be compatible with the product part that contacts
     the medium.
2. Code example: MLM-P1M920W-RA11500M7J3D1 means standard level sensor, 24V DC power supply,
MLM- Magnetostrictive Liquid Level Sensor
Code Safety Type
P Standard
G Explosion-proof type
Code Working Voltage
1 24V DC(±10%)
2 15V DC(±10%)
3 ±15VDC(±10%)
4 Special(12V ～ 24V DC optional)
Code Output Float No. Function
V - - - -
Voltage
Output
01=0V ～ 10V DC；
05=0V ～ 5V DC；
55=-5V ～ +5V DC；
11=-10V ～ +10V DC；
1=Single
2=Double
0=Forward(Zero point near the end of the probe)
1=Reverse(Zero point near the electronic cabin)
A - - - -
Current
Output
42=4mA ～ 20mA DC
02=0mA ～ 20mA DC
1=Single
2=Double
0=Forward(Zero point near the end of the probe)
1=Reverse(Zero point near the electronic cabin)
Code Rod Structure
G Rigid rod structure
F Anti-corrosion rod structure
R Flexible rod structure
Code Electronic Cabin
A A type electronic cabin(rigid structure, recommended for range over 3000mm)
B B type electronic cabin(rigid structure, standard configuration)
C C type electronic cabin(rigid structure, recommended for small space installation)
D D type electronic cabin(anti-corrosion structure, recommended for corrosive environment)
K K type electronic cabin(rigid structure, special electronic housing with local display)
Code Measuring Range
- - - - -M
(Unit: mm)
For G, F structure: 50 ～ 5000mm
For R structure: 4000 ～ 20000mm; customized.
Code Process Connection
0 None
For G structure
1 M18×1.5
2 M20×1.5
3 English Standard: 3/4-
16UNF
7 M27×2 For R structure
F PTFE For D structure
X Special thread
Code Electrical Connection
C Direct Wire Outlet
J Wiring Terminals (side exit only)
H Aviation Plug (not applicable to explosion-proof type)
Code Outlet Direction
0 Top outlet
1 Side outlet
Code Cable Length
—
0 ～ 9(X=special length, unit: m; default is 3m
cable)

07MLM Series Magnetostrictive Level Sensor
          www.microsensor.cn  V1.0 06/2021
Order Guide(Modbus Output Product)
Order Note
1. When selecting the code, the measured medium should be compatible with the product part that contacts the
    medium.
2. Code example: MLM-P1M920W-RA11500M7J3-D1 means standard level sensor, 24V DC power supply,
    Modbus-RTU output, bit rate 9600bps, double floats, flexible probe structure, A type electrical cabin, measuring
MLM- Magnetostrictive Liquid Level Sensor
Code Safety Type
P Standard
G Explosion-proof type
B Intrinsically safe type
Code Power Supply
1 24VDC(±10%)
2 15VDC(±10%)
3 Customized(12VDC ～ 24VDC optional)
Code Communication Baud Rate Number of Floats Temperature Points Location of Temp. Points
M - - - -
(ModBus RTU
Output)
9=9600bps
4=4800bps
1=-19200bps
1=Single Float
2=Double Floats
3=Triple Floats
0=None
1…5 temperature measuring
points
(1~5 points optional)
W=None
S=Standard
P=Average distribution
X=Customized
Code Probe Structure
G Rigid rod structure
F Anti-corrosion rod structure
R Flexible rod structure
Code Electronic Cabin
A A type electronic cabin(rigid structure, recommended for range over 3000mm)
B B type electronic cabin(rigid structure, standard configuration)
C C type electronic cabin(rigid structure, recommended for small space installation)
D D type electronic cabin(anti-corrosion structure, recommended for corrosive environment)
K K type electronic cabin(rigid structure, special electronic housing with local display)
Code Measuring Range
- - - - -M
(Unit: mm)
For G, F structure: 50 ～ 5000mm
For R structure: 4000 ～ 20000mm; customized.
Code Process Connection
0 None
Suitable for G Structure
1 M18×1.5
2 M20×1.5
3 English Standard 3/4-16UNF
7 M27×2 Suitable for R Structure
F PTFE Flange Suitable for D Structure
X Special Thread
Code Electrical Connection
C Direct Wire Outlet
J Wiring Terminals (side exit only)
H Aviation Plug (not applicable to explosion-proof type)
Code Outlet Direction
0 Top outlet
1 Side outlet
Code Cable Length
—
0 ～ 9(X=special length, unit: m; default is
3m cable)
Code Accessory(see attached sheet)
A FK-1
Suitable for